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To whom it may concern
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RF Safety Requirements.

Referring to CFR 47, Volume 1, Part 1.1307:

" (1) The appropriate exposure limits in Secs. 1.1310 and 2.1093 of
this chapter are generally applicable to all facilities, operations and
transmitters regulated by the Commission. However, a determination of
compliance with the exposure limits in Sec. 1.1310 or Sec. 2.1093 of
this chapter (routine environmental evaluation), and preparation of an
EA if the limits are exceeded, is necessary only for facilities, operations
and transmitters that fall into the categories listed in table 1, or those
specified in paragraph (b)(2) of this section.
All other facilities, operations and transmitters are categorically
excluded from making such studies or preparing an EA, except as
indicated in paragraphs (c) and (d) of this section. "

(2) “Mobile and portable transmitting devices that operate in the
Cellular Radiotelephone Service, the Personal Communications
Services  (PCS), the Satellite Communications Services, the General
Wireless Communications Service, the Wireless Communications
Service, the Maritime Services (ship earth stations only) and the
Specialized Mobile Radio Service authorized under subpart H of parts
22, 24, 25, 26, 27, 80, and 90 of this chapter are subject to routine
environmental evaluation for RF exposure prior to equipment
authorization or use, as specified in Secs. 2.1091 and 2.1093 of this
chapter. Unlicensed PCS, unlicensed NII and millimeter wave devices
are also subject to routine environmental evaluation for RF exposure
prior to equipment authorization or use, as specified in Secs. 15.253(f),
15.255(g), and 15.319(i) and 15.407(f) of this chapter. All other mobile,
portable, and unlicensed transmitting devices are categorically
excluded from routine environmental evaluation for RF exposure



under Secs. 2.1091 and 2.1093 of this chapter except as specified in
paragraphs (c) and (d) of this  section.”

This radio is submitted under parts 22 and 90 (but not subpart H) which does
not fall within the categories requiring an EA and therefore is "categorically
excluded".
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